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Directors and Coordinators 
 
Subspecialty  Directors    Coordinators 
 
Cardiovascular Friederike Keating, MD  Roberta Frohock 
Disease  (802) 847-3653   (802) 847-2005 
  Friederike.Keating@uvmhealth.org  Roberta.Frohock@uvmhealth.org 
 
Clinical Cardiac Mark Capeless, MD   Roberta Frohock 
Electrophysiology (802) 847-2005 
   Mark.Capeless@uvmhealth.org 
 
Interventional   Prospero Gogo, MD   Roberta Frohock 
Cardiology  Prospero.Gogo@uvmhealth.org 
 
Dermatology  Glenn Goldman, MD   Margo Mertz 
   (802) 847-8770   (802) 847-8770 
   Glenn.Goldman@uvmhealth.org Margo.Mertz@uvmhealth.org 
 
Endocrinology  Matthew Gilbert, MD   Becky Aksdal 
   (802) 847-4576   (802) 656-2530 
   Matthew.Gilbert@uvmhealth.org Rebecca.Aksdal@med.uvm.edu 
 
Gastroenterology Nicholas Ferrentino,MD  Melanie Trudo 
   (802) 847-2554   (802) 847-2617 
   Nicholas.Ferrentino@uvmhealth.org Melanie.Trudo@uvmhealth.org 
 
Hematology/ 
Oncology  Julian Sprague, MD   Linda Norton 
   (802) 656-5415   (802) 656-5465 
   Julian.Sprague@uvmhealth.org Linda.Norton@uvmhealth.org 
 
Infectious  
Diseases  Kristen Pierce, MD   Brenda Smith  
   (802) 847-3819   (802) 847-2264 
   Kristen.Pierce@uvmhealth.org Brenda.Smith@uvmhealth.org 
 
Nephrology  Alan Segal. MD   Judy Sullivan 
   (802) 847-3104   (802) 847-2534 
   Alan.Segal@med.uvm.edu  Judy.Sullivan@uvmhealth.org 
 
Pulmonary Disease 
& Critical Care Med David Kaminsky, MD   Christine Farnham 
   (802) 656-3523   (802) 847-6177 
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   David.Kaminsky@uvmhealth.org Christine.Farnham@uvmhealth.org 
 
Rheumatology  Bonita Libman, MD   Brenda Mullen 
   (802) 847-4574   (802) 847-5146 
   Bonita.Libman@uvmhealth.org Brenda.Mullen@uvmhealth.org 
 
All programs are characterized by strong personalized faculty teaching and commitment to the 
professional success of fellows, appropriate mix of hospital and ambulatory-based clinical 
activities and procedural training, and opportunities and expectations for success in the research 
setting with nationally and often internationally recognized enthusiastic and accessible research 
mentors. 
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